wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT



Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”
* Receive the Water Reclamation Facility Project Quarterly Update Report;

* Review the recommendations of CFAC to modify the WRF Quarterly Update
Report; and

* Review and provide direction regarding the roles of PWAB and CFAC regarding
the WRF.



wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT




Reporting process overview e (icismmon

* Single report for CFAC and City Council produced each month
* Tracking of actual expenditures

* Monthly report expanded every third month (close of each quarter)

* Budget reconciliation

* Budget and schedule are re-baselined annually
* Last baseline July 01, 2019



Summary of Project status FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Project is on budget
* New budget inline with original $126 million budget (2018 Rate Study)

 Several major elements of the Project are behind schedule

* Overall Project is behind schedule, but not at risk of TSO compliance
* TSO Compliance — February 28, 2023
* Substantial Completion — April 11, 2022



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/6

Budget history

Project Baseline
Component (Q4 FY 17/18)
Water
Reclamation $62,414,000
Facility
Conveyance $21,087,000
Facilities e
Recycled Water $8.593,000
Facilities e
General Program $24,403,000
Construction $9,444,000
Contingency S
Total $125,941,000

Quarterly

Reconciliation
(Q3 FY 18/19)

$74,059,000

$27,108,000
$5,366,000
$11,614,000
$6,450,000

$124,597,000

Annual
Re-Baselined
Q4 FY 18/19

$72,891,000

$28,864,000
$5,250,000
$11,801,000
$7,132,000

$125,938,000

WATER /\ RECLAMATION
FACILITY L) PROJECT

Quarterly Quarterly
Reconciliation Reconciliation
Q1 FY 19/20 Q2 FY 19/20
$72,598,000 $72,231,000
$28,524,000 $29,224,000
$5,212,000 $5,353,000
$11,625,000 $11,701,000
$7,131,000 $7,364,000

$125,090,000 $125,873,000



New baseline budget summary FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%i‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

e Water Reclamation Facility
* Minimal changes

* Conveyance and Recycled Water Facilities

* Addition of biological monitoring and avoidance as a result of the
consultation with the USFWS

e Addition of pre-construction testing, archeological monitoring, and tribal
representation as a result of the final Programmatic Agreement negotiated

with SHPO

* General Project
* Minimal changes



CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER '\ RECLAMATION

Key accomplishments and challenges FACILITY () PROJECT

. . . Actions to Overcome Likely
Project Component Key Accomplishments Critical Challenges Challenges

Delivery of the Draft PA to SHPO

Receipt of the fully-executed CDP.

General Project Execution of the purchase
agreement for the Tri-W property
and right of entry agreement with
the Shepherd Trust, which gives
the City the access needed to start
construction of the WRF.
Continued development of the 90-
percent design deliverable.

As design has continued, additional
PCOs have been identified that are

. being evaluated by the City.
Water Reclamation

Facility

Continued development of the 90-
percent design deliverable.

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/8

In order to minimize the impacts of The overall impact of the PCOs will

future PCOs, the City needs to lead to an increase in the
critically evaluate the need for Guaranteed Maximum Price
PCOs and identify cost-saving (GMP), but every effort will be

measures to offset cost increases. made to maintain cost increases
within the contingency identified
for the WRF component of the
Project.



Key accomplishments and challenges (cont.) ¢

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/9

Project Component | Key Accomplishments Critical Challenges

Continued development of the 90-
percent design deliverable.

Conveyance Facilities

Recycled Water
Facilities

Expediting completion of the final
design for the Conveyance
Facilities.

Receipt of easements necessary to
construct the pipelines in the City’s
existing bike path.

Schedule recovery due to issues
access Vistra and PG&E property

Actions to Overcome

Challenges

Possible elimination of
intermediate design deliverables.

Work closely with Vistra, PG&E,
and California Public Utilities
Commission (CPUC) to obtain the
easements.

Work with GSI to expedite the
completion of the Phase 2
hydrogeology work

WATER /\ RECLAMATION
ACILITY L) PROJECT

Likely
Outcomes

Further delays in the start of
construction could impact the
start-up of the WRF and delay
compliance with the time schedule
order (TSO).

Delayed receipt of the easements
could complicate or delay
construction of the Conveyance
Facilities.

Without expediting the schedule,
the completion of the injection
wells will be delayed (does not
impact compliance with the TSO)




CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT

Project dashboard

Baseline Current

Performance Measure Status

(Q4FY 18/19) (Q1FY 19/20)

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/10

1: Total Project Costs

Total Project Projected Cost at Completion

Estimated cost within 5% of

Estimated cost > 5% above

Estimated cost >10% above target

i 0,
Zz/r;:/sltgf;e Baseline Budget (budget as of $125.9 M $125.9 M 0.0% target budget target budget Budlget
1.1: WRF Costs i i i
\?enrssl.:zir\(\e/ 'E':asperﬁic;czcgfzsz(jcoer:ZLe;;,on a M $76.8M 0.6% Estimated cost within 5% of Estimated cost > 5% above Estimated cost >10% above target
e 9 9 773 7°: ’ target budget target budget budget
1.2: Conveyance
Facilities Costs EganGI}:tl;)Cne\fearilll:lf;ePBI’ZJSG;C"t:: Bi?jt :E 6312 M $31.7M 1% Estimated cost within 5% of Estimated cost > 5% above Estimated cost >10% above target
(budget e 9 313 317 3 target budget target budget budget
1.3: Recycled Water
Facilities Costs Scffcil: IIZ{T;:(\)IZrFs?JcsI!cIEeesB:;ZJlienc:eBdugoi 5.6 M 67 M 1.8% Estimated cost within 5% of Estimated cost > 5% above Estimated cost >10% above target
(budge'sas ) 9 5 57 ’ target budget target budget budget
1.4: General Project i i
Costs gsg’]erlael tf;:f::;gﬁzt;:sgﬁiteaéu daet s12.9M s12.9M 0.0% Estimated cost within 5% of Estimated cost > 5% above Estimated cost > 10% above target
(budget s ) 9 7 7 ’ target budget target budget budget
2: Program Manager Ratio of Program Manager Earned Value to
Earned Value Actual Invoiced Cost-to-Date (as of 1.00 114 0.14 >=1.00 0.99t00.90 <0.90
12/31/19)
3: Schedule - ’ I
Performance Index® Ratio of Planned Percent Complete to ) _
Actual Percent Complete (as of 12/31/19) 1.00 0-92 il >=1.00 ST i
4: Conveyance Pipeline N
Installed ('iciiti;;:/\i;;lance RESIElin=talled 18,500 LF 0.0LF 0.0% <=5% > 5% and <=7.5% >7.5%
5: Compliance Date Days Remaining to Compliance Date (as of 1155 o - G
Countdown 12/31/19) 1 <= 365 days >179 days
days days days 180 days



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/11

CITY OF MORRO BAY

Current vs. planned expenditures FACILITY ) PROJECT

Estimated Cash Flow Projection FY 2013-2023

$5,000,000 $135,000,000
$4,800,000 mmmmm Monthly Actual Expenditures »130,000,000
$4,600,000 “ - o o & 3 $125,000,000
$4,400,000 mmmmm Monthly Forecasted Expenditures P P DCo $120,000,000
54,200,000 e Cumulative Actual Expenditures i ziizgggggg
$4,000,000 ‘000,
$3,800,000 | |em @m Cumulative Forecasted $105,000,000
R $100,000,000
43,600,000 Expenditures $95,000,000
$3,400,000 $90,000,000
- $3,200,000 $85,000,000 §
€ ¢3,000,000 $80,000,000 =
£ 52800000 $75,000,000 ¢
S $2,600,000 $70,000,000 ...%
& $2,400,000 l 965,000,000 ¢
% $2,200,000 $60,000,000 g
g $2,000,000 $55,000,000 g
= $1,800,000 $50,000,000 8
81,600,000 $45,000,000
$1.400,000 $40,000,000
$35,000,000
$1,200,000 $30,000,000
$1,000,000 $25,000,000
$800,000 $20,000,000
$600,000 $15,000,000
$400,000 $10,000,000
$200,000 I I I I $5,000,000
$- $-
2222323 RRRAIIRARARARAR/R/AIAITNININNTSANTINANNNINNRIRNNIR2I2AAR
©335:478225539;355323:23535332235553 95344522555
onth-Year



Expenditures to date FA‘(’;"KHF\?C‘)RPEF?M‘E“’(';‘F'“"

Act_ual Total Contracted Contract Expended Total Project Cost Cost Expended to
Expenditures to Cost to Date (Est.) Date
Date (%) ' (%)
General Project $5,992,000 $8,780,000 68.2 $11,701,000 51.2
WRF $6,230,000 $68,895,000 9.0 $76,837,000 8.1

Conveyance ,
Facilties *1 Total Expenditures = $15,476,000 [*°% 32

Recycled Water

Eacilities $236,000 $358,000 65.9 $5,653,000 4.2

Total $13,476,000 $80,085,000 16.8 $125,873,000 10.7

DRAFT -



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/13

Schedule overview

CITY OF

WATER

FACILITY

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION

PROJECT

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

w

Program Planning

Project Controls

Hydrogeological
Support

Environmental

Current Progress  1.00
Gener

Current Frogress

Potable Reuse

Current Progress 0.34

10

11

Current Progress  0.90

Conveyance

Facilities Project
Current Progress 1.29
Recycled Water
Facilities

Current Progress  N/A
W/RF Onsite
Improvements

Current Progress  1.09
Conformance with
Time Schedule Order
Current Progress  N/fA

100%

66%

0%

60%

0%

Program % Complete:  66%

Projeczsp:_0.92

Baseline schedule

Actual Progress-To-Date



New milestone schedule overview FACLITY (L) PROJEET

Baseline Schedule Planned Completion

due Date Date

General Project
Compliance with the TSO November 11, 2021 April 11, 2022

Water Reclamation Facility
Begin Construction August 08, 2019 February 03, 2020

Deliver 90 Percent Design October 24, 2019 February 03, 2019

| BeginConstruction |
| Deliver90PercentDesign |

Conveyance Facilities
October 15, 2019 January 24,2020
December 17, 2019 March 27, 2020
February 21, 2020 April 01, 2020
May 08, 2020 June 17, 2020
September 17, 2021 October 22, 2021
November 19, 2021 December 24, 2022

Recycled Water Facilities
Select Preferred Injection Area May 28, 2019 February 28, 2020

Deliver 30 Percent Design August 04, 2020 July 09, 2021
Deliver 60 Percent Design November 10, 2020 October 15, 2021
Deliver 90 Percent Design February 16, 2021 January 21, 2022
Deliver 100 Percent Design April 27, 2021 April 01, 2022
Award Construction Contract July 21, 2021 June 24, 2022
Substantial Completion April 21, 2022 April 28, 2023
Final Completion June 21, 2022 June 23, 2023



Schedule recovery strategies FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%i‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Task 5 — General Permitting
e Continue to work on the CDFW permit (Morro Creek) and Caltrans
encroachment permit (Highway 1) applications for the Conveyance Facilities
* Task 6 — Potable Reuse Permitting
e Continue development of the Enhanced Source Control Plan

e Continue development of the Title 22 Engineering Report (hydrogeological
work must be completed in order to finalize the report)

e Task 7 — Funding
* Facilitate technical, financial, and legal review of the CWSRF application



p—

ons .

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT




DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/17

Proposed Table 3

S Original I_mtiEfl_ t"_'_urrent Expenditures
Project Component Estimates C:‘-ntr-.-ir_t Contract e .
Value Yalue
General Project $24,403,000 $2,344,024 | $13,503,000
City Costs'! £962,983 $3,673,000
Fé:?;:;nET;iﬁ?:gemm $293,000 $4,269916  $1,381,041 | %9,830,000
Water Reclamation Facility $62,414,000 $4,557,743 | $69,112,000
Design/Build $67,236,512  $69,112,470  $4,557,743 | $69,112,000
(Filanc/Black & Veatch)
Conveyance Facilities $21,087,000 $1,018,474 | $26,068,000
Design
{watger Works Engineers) $1,360,565  $2,052,387  $1,018,474 $2,052,000
Construction - £24,016,000
Recycled Water Facilities £8,593,000 - $3,450,000
Design - $450,000
Construction = $3,000,000
Contingency $9,444,000 $7,131,000
Water Reclamation Facility $4,373,000
Conveyance Facilities $2,458,000
Recycled Water Facilities £300,000
Other Contracts™ £5,126,967 $5,826,000
Total $125,941,000 $13,047,209 | $125,090,000
Motes;

{1} ity costs include staff salaries and benefits, legal services, land acquisition, supplies and equipment, etc,

(3] Includes total pregram management costs ingluding public outreach and construction oversight/management
(3} Other Contracts includes previous consultants including MKM and Black & Veatch and current consultants including Far Western, ESA, Kestrel,

G5, Bartle Wells fssociates, etc

CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT



CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION

FACILITY PROJECT



wﬁfﬁﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁmmm

Roles of CFAC and PWAB FACILITY £ ) PROJECT

* CFAC is asking for clarification of their role
* Role originally assigned in January 2019

e WRFCAC dissolved in December 2019

* PWAB assigned the responsibility for WRF technical elements



Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”
* Receive the Water Reclamation Facility Project Quarterly Update Report;

* Review the recommendations of CFAC to modify the WRF Quarterly Update
Report; and

* Review and provide direction regarding the roles of PWAB and CFAC regarding
the WRF.



CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION

FACILITY PROJECT



