CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION
FACILITY & ') PROJECT



Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Receive the March 2019 Monthly Status Report (Q3 FY 18/19 Status Report)
for the Water Reclamation Facility and provide feedback



e pe

& Overviewof February 2
-~ City Council-Meeting

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY LY PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/4

Example reporting format FA‘(’;"u’ETTE\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’c';‘-‘rT'“"

* Key metrics
* Cost
e Schedule
* Project Specific Activities

* Frequency
* Monthly
e Quarterly
* Annual

e Audience
* Council
* Public
* Funding Agencies (i.e., WIFIA, SRF, etc.)




KPI Scorecard

Project key performance indicators

CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

Progress schedule date at or BEFORE

Progress schedule date </= 14 days

Progress schedule date = 14 days

Final BOD Report Completion |Final BOD Report submission date 13-Sep-16 | 12-Oct-16 8 ) approved Baseline schedule date AFTER apmgﬂiﬂsm"e schedule | AFTER EPD'WES::SE"F‘B schedule | PG schedule
Progress schedule date AFTER.
- - Progress schedule date at or BEFORE Progress schedule date AFTER PE schedule
Phase | Completion Phase | Substantial Completion date 31-Aug-21 | 31-Jan-22 8 ) approved Baseline schedule date aumw;g?gsﬁeérg;cl:;ﬂ::ae but Contract date (draf BODR)
Progress schedule date AFTER
- . . Progress schedule date at or BEFORE - Progress schedule date AFTER P& schedule
Phase Il Completion Phase |l Substantial Completion date 30-Jun-24 | 31Jan-25 Q a approved Baseline schedule date ap”“;‘éggﬁé“g:“i:;‘g;d:‘e Lo Gonfract date {draft BODR)
Progress schedule daie </= 14 days Progress schedule date = 14 days
- - . P chedule date at or BEFORE - -
Environmental Permitting Environmental Permit issue date - TBD 30-Mar-17 | 30-Mar-17 O ma%r:rﬁ;n Ea:;m::c;emle date AFTER approved Baseline schedule | AFTER approved Baseline schedule P& schedule
9 date date
) _ _ |component 1 Cost
- A Esfimate at Completion </=95% of | Esfimate at Col 95% but</=| Estimate at Completion ot
D-B Financial Performance D-B project costs vs budget $1.105 51,500 ™ plsbon ° m mplation > ™ pletion > proje Model
project budget project budget budget
9 {draft BODR)
Cost Performance Index CPI 1.00 1.00 (V) > CPI==10 1.0 <Pl =/= 95 CPI< 95 Eamed value
porting
Schedule Performance Index [SPI 1.00 1.00 o SPI == 10 10<5P12/= 95 SPi< 95 Eamed Value
= eporfing
N Report submitted on or before agreed | Repori submitted no Iater than 7 days | Report not submitted or submitted later| Report submittal
Monthly D-B Report D-8 Monthly Report submittal 15-Dec-16 15-Dec-16 O 9 to due date after agreed to due date than 7 days after agreed to due date date
- N Report issued on or before agreed to |Report issued no later than 7 days after/Report not issued or issued later than 7| Report submittal
Project Report Project Monthly Report issuance 21-Dec-16 | 21-Dec-16 O ) Hnte agreedto date days after agreed to date fote
_ Assigned Action Items closed in required o =/=95% of Action ltems closed on or |=95% but </= 30% Action ltems closed| <805 of Action ftems closedonor | ,
Action ttem Closure time 100% 98% (V] > before defined due date on or before defined due dale before defined due date Action tem Log
i i i i 100% of Meeting Minutes with Action =100% but </~ 95% of Mesting =95% of Megfing Minutes wath Action
Meeting Minutes A=A (LS 0 M 2 5 21 100% 98% ltems/Decisions posted in 7 days or | Minutes with Ackion Hlems/Decisions | Items/Decisions posted in 7 days or PMIS
Decisions documented in PMIS 9 less of meefing posted in 7 days or less of mesfing less
Safety TBD 0 0 O )
_ Risks with Post-Mitigation Risk Rating Zero risks have a post-mitigation Risk | == 1 isks have a postmiigation Risk | 4 oyee nave 2 post miigation Risk | Project Risk
Risk 0 0 O 9 Raing of Severe or Worst Case | 28 of Severegau;nme Eediioes Rating of Worst Case Register

Severe or higher

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT



CITY OF MORRO BAY

Reliance on dashboard and graphics FACILITY ) PROJECT

320 c2ef2

boards/s:

[ ¢ |6 PIrrr—

Fle Edt View Fovortes Tools Help

%5 € Garollo Central Welcome [C] Concur ) Connect® @) Carollo ArcGIS Oniine. &) Carollo Webmail &) SEFT &) Vision-ACCT &) Vision BD. j) AWMP KPls Dashboard -

732484 O - @6 |

AWMP KPIs Report - Power, 0

) AWMP Water Main: Dash... i Login Tablesu Online

= [BIE==)

kK

Filev  Viewv Editreport O Refresh < Pin Live Page © Resettodefoult L Usage md

hitps://2pp.powerbi.com/groups/63: b33-584320: AWMP KPIs Report - Power.

p-ac|

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

Contractor Construction Costs by Project 1€ Carolo Central Welcome [€] Concur &) Connect® @) Carollo ArcGiS Online. &) Carollo Webmail ) SEFT ) Vision-ACCT &) Vsion BD.g) AWMP KPls Dashboard ... gyl ANMP Woter Mains Dash... 5 Login Tableau Online

@ o ° @

© Cost-to-Date (Change Orders Included) @ Cost Remaining ®UnforeseenC..  ®

Power Bl (8 sacramento AWMP @ > AWMP KPs

Florez Paving

21401007 21401007 . s .
arsmte Cim‘mdm‘n 14010072 14010072 - = Fev Vewv Edtreport O Refresh % Pin Live Page. © Rescttodefautt L2 Usagem o Viewrdated  WFavorte [ Subscribe 142 Share
arques Pipelines Inc. B .
Navajo Pipalines e 214010078 $5.7M $26M 14010078
Teichert Construction 14010073 212010073 Design Phase Budget and Cost Performance Summary Date Total Estimated Program Cost

Morth-Vear
Sesign Bud Value Jal Cost
14010081 $560M $7.0M 14010081 o Deston® i @ncualco .
$5,000,000 13118 e

214010084 EESUY <76 ux | Gonl 26200 0720

54000000 = |
714010080 214010084 3000000 Design Phase D) ritsy/200 power <om/groups 63964el1-1645-485-8533- 320262 dashboards/ A7 Sc2-44- £ - @ & | @ aww ks Repon - Power. x || X
214010088 $102M 214010080 200000 Project No. Project Name g Date Fle Edt View Favortes Toos Help

4 1€ Corollo Cental Welcome (<] Concur &) Connect® @) Carollo ArcGiS Onlne ] Caroll Webmal ] SEFT &) Vision-ACCT &) Vision B0 4| AWMP KPI Dsshiboard -l AWMP Witer Mains Dssh.. : Login Tablesu Onne

714010104 Richmond Grove (M.

714010089 2714010088

51000000 214010080 Tradewinds
: e suntoun Pow Sacramento AWMP > AWMP KPls Dashboard > AWMP KFPls Report ’ @l v 2
50 . Fruitrdge & Glen Eder
2017 2018 ol Couse Terace Fle v it report O Reresn 2 Pinlive Page © Recttodetmit L2 Usngemetics <8 Viewrelted  Keravorte ) Subscrbe. 1 Share
South Land Park Pha.
Latest Budget and Cost Data:  $3.67M $2.51M Meadowview & Sout.

Construction Cost Summary
Project No. Pkg. Project Name Contractor Total Hrs Local Hrs Pet Local COTotal Cost COPet Cost-to-Date Const. |

Total Citywide Meters Total AWMP Meters
136.778 43.208

Design Budget  Eamed Value  Actual Cost East Sacramento Pha.

East Sacramento Pha.

714010072 1 TahoeParkPhase2 GraniteConstrucon 47574 7512 158%  $35244 029%  $9018241 $1204 aL
714010078 1 FEimhurstOakPark.. Marques Pipelines Inc. 28135 8197 291%  S1653061 1999%  $5662495  $8.26 Design Phase Performance Index East Sacramento Pha. .
A R st e e e Meters Installed and Remaining Meters by Project Phase
714010081 2 NorthSacramento  Teichert Construction 20086 5622 280% $95270 073%  $5959970 $1297: . N ool Pk Phase 4 :
714010084 2 SouthSacramento  Marques Pipelines,Inc. 10625 3274  308% $96750 135%  $2838303 .1 f"““"“,"‘”:“N*" 2 Meters Installed
714010080 3 Tradewinds Teichert Construction 7 0 00% S0 000% $95125  $165 4 ey D M e In Construction 8847 20%)
Total 120501 30011 232% SL945650 378% S28,687,281 S5L4L S Onke & Tohoe. 5 2621 (29%
¢ Land Pack Phase 5 s
River Park Phases 1. 6
2 Townhomes/Condos 6 31718
) — i S o
> Awwp proge Meters Summar erlnstals | Construction Cost | Contractor Cost ontractor Stats ocal Hird * In Desi
[ Out-to-Bid 3440 (1%
Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Citywide Meters Instaled 4300 (13%) BAM0GI
Latest Performance Index: 093 158
Average Pl Average CPI Total Program Costs Mains by Project Phase
mile:

In Construction

Contractor Sta ocal Hire

Meters Summary | Meter Instal Construction Cost | Contractor Cos Cost-to-Date
$44.0M (17%) 70a1%) Mains Installed

150 (24%)

Out-to-Bid
165 (26%)

Cost Remaining
$217.6M (83%) In Design 244 (39%)
Total Estimated Program Cost Total New Mains

$261.6M 63.0

Meter Instll Construction Contractor Stat: Local Hire:

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL{




Input received regarding format

* General
* Less comprehensive on a monthly basis vs. quarterly basis
* Executive summary
» Reliance on graphics and visuals
» Key accomplishment and challenges
e Dashboard

e Financial Information
* Budget to actual
e Cashflow

m - FINA

4-25-18 Public F

DRAFT

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

/\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT



wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/9

Key accomplishments and challenges FACILITY

WATER /\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT

Key Accomplishments Critical Challenges

General Program

* Initiating SHPO coordination
e Kick-off for the FEIR addendum

Water Reclamation Facility

* Negotiation of potential change orders

Conveyance Facilities

* Advancement of the 60-percent design

Recycled Water Facilities

* Draft results for the Phase 1 hydrogeological study

CCC meeting moved from May to July 2019 (to be
hosted in SLO County)

Access for field investigations (geotechnical and
surveying)

Add actions to overcome

Access for

challenges and likely
outcomes




CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT

Project dashboard

Financial KPI

Performance Me3

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/10

designations modified | se @ @

1: Total Project Cos G e n e ral Pro ra cost Estimated cost within 5% of | Estimated cost > 5% above | Estimated cost >10% above
g I l . target budget target budget target budget
1.1: WRF ° .
Costs n u be rs od Iﬁ ed Estimated cost within 5% of | Estimated cost > 5% above | Estimated cost >10% above
I l . I l . target budget target budget target budget
1.2: Conveyance Facilities | Conveyance Facilities Projected Estimated cost within 5% of | Estimated cost > 5% above | Estimated cost >10% above
Costs Costs versus Actual Cost-to-Date $26.3M $29.5 M 11.8%
(thru 3/31/19) target budget target budget target budget
:|..3:.I.Qe_cyc|ed was it Sl eaion Estimated cost within 5% of | Estimated cost > 5% above | Estimated cost >10% above
Facilities Costs Projected Costs versus Actual $121 M $5.7M -52.9%
Cost-to-Date (thru 3/31/19) target budget target budget target budget
1.4: General Program Program Management Projected Estimated cost within 5% of | Estimated cost > 5% above | Estimated cost >10% above
Costs Costs versus Actual Cost-to-Date $10.5 M $11.5 M 9.5%
(thru 3/31/19) target budget target budget target budget
2: Conveyance Pipeline Feet of conveyance pipeline
Installed installed 18,500 LF 0.0LF 0.0% ___n/ R e Y Y
(thru 3/31/19) °
3: Compliance Date Days Remaining to Compliance 1321 Add an explanatlon
1, 1.
Countdown Date (as of 3/31/19) d,795 474 days
ays days

(footnotes) for major
changes to KPlIs




Current expenditures and revised budget -

Actual Total
Expenditures Contracted
to Date Cost

Project

Contract
Expended to
Date (%)

CITY O

WATER
ACILITY

Total Project

Cost (Est.)@

(\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT

Cost
Expended

to Date (%)

General Program $6,041,480 $6,190,871 73.1% $11,471,480 52.7%
WRF $1,654,952  $67,234,512 2.5% $77,858,063 2.1%
Conveyance Facilities $549,733 $1,360,564 40.4% $29,457,010 1.9%
Recycled Water Facilities $205,677  $508,947.00 29.5% $5,665,677 3.6%
Total $8,451,843 $75,294,894 9.3% $124,452,231 6.8%

.pptx/11

Nntec:

° Contract expended to for each element of the Project.

date expressed as
percentage




CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER '\ RECLAMATION

Current vs. planned expenditures FACILITY () PROJECT

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/12

54,600,000

54,400,000

585,000,000 o,
]
$75000,000 2
570,000,000 2
$65000,000 @
2
$2,000,000 $€0,000,000 &
§55,000,000 E
$1,800,000 E
550,000,000
51,600,000 $45,000,000
$1,400,000 540,000,000
$1,200,000 $235,000,000
$1,000,000 530,000,000
$800,000 525,000,000
. 520,000,000
$600,000
$15,000,000
$400,000 —— | 510,000,000
$200,000 | | $5,000,000
S = 1 I | 1 [
N m g N3 3y 0000998899855 5n5592999300999088899899 54859398
S o2 EAZAT oz EsSc oz g As oz AaAs oz g asazZ2ZcEp2soazZo A2 o2 g2 Q2 g A2 Q20 52T
SEERIERG RS2 R8RS YRS NS N2 RN 8 2828828782828 %88 8287

Cumulative Actual Fxpenditures

e (ymulative Forecasted Expenditures

Manth-Year




CITY OF MORRO BAY

Gant chart schedule FACILITY () PROJECT

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/13

Morre_TopTask Maorro Bay Water Reclamation Facility Project
(March 2019)
o Task Name eart Finish Hat 1, 2018 | i#2 214 |r».|| 2015 |« |r».r 2006 |H.r' s |«- 27 |H.F‘JIT |«- e |H.r“ 18 |«- 201 |H.r" | . | i 2 |».r_,-:| |« 2 2oz |r».r 22
| | o ST 3T s L3150 208 o L |5 2 L 02 o LT 281t ST 1 s 1T 2T o S TR e | ST 28t o] S0 T [ 55 221t o 5 Inal o | 31T ST 1o 1o | ST E TR o [SYRT ST Lo | STE LTS
7 [initial Program Support Tuel2/10/13  Mona/22/18 ar%
25 | Master Planning Thu12/11/14  Tue9/25/18 100%
Pilot Injection Testing and Groundwater Monitoring Tue 9/25/18 Mon 2/7/22 8%
126 | Design and Permitting for Full-Scale Injection Well System  Thu 5/16/19 Tue 12/24/19 —
125 | Environmental Documentation Fri 3/20/15 Mon 5/27/18 91%
189 | General Permitting wed 3/1/17 Fri 4/3/20 3%
23 | Potable Reuse Permitting Thu 3/21/19 Tue 3/16/21 0%
246 | Financing Mon 11/18/13  Fri 11/29/19 9%
286 | Lift Stathon and Offsite Pipelines - Design wed 12/14/16 Tueaf27/21 229
302 | Lift Station and Offsite Pipelines - Bid and Construction Fri 2/21/20 Tue 6/21/22
Phase
WRF Onsite Improvements - Design-Build Procurement wed 3/1/17 Tue 10/23/18 100%
WRF Onsite Improvements - Design-Build Thuli/1f18 Thu 6/a/22
Conformance with Time Schedule Order Thu11/11/21  Thu11/11/21 e 1111
Project: Project Schedule_5-vrd| Tak Milestone - Summary — gl Task [ B Summary Progress
Printed Date: Wed 4/17/19
Page 1




DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/14

Key construction milestones

FACILITY

PROJECT

wﬁféﬁGﬁRﬁEﬁMMlon

Permit Compliance

_ Start of Construction End of Construction
Project Name Date
Planned Actual Planned Actual Planned Actual
WRF August o9, June og, February 28,
2019 2022 2023
Con_\{e.yance il 25, 2308 June 21, NA NA
Facilities 2022
Rec.y-cl.ed Water e 2020 November NA NA
Facilities 19, 2021




CITY OF MORRO BAY

Additional direction received FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Answer three key areas
* On budget?
* On schedule?
e Upcoming obstacles?

e Add a link to the website

e List of acronyms at the beginning of the report



Improvements

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/17

Budget summaries

CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

) e AT AT Rz £

< c @

Power B

Home (preview)
Favorites
Recent

Apps

Shared with me
Workspaces

My Workspace

7] Get Data

@ @ https;//app.powerbi.com/groups/me/rep

. My Workspace > Morro Bay WRF_Program Report

File v View v

B} Explore v O Refresh

WATER yﬁEELXMﬁ\_TION

FACILITY PROJEC

a
Ea ---
nveyan ral led
Froaem - >

124.45M

Total Budget

B3

Projected End of Year Remaining (FY 18/19)

Program Totals

3.83M

FY Budget Breakdown

Invoices

d700-61d9-4ffc-9e84-9f25

Milestones

0d48/ReportSectio

N @ =

?

[1 Bookmarks v oG Viewrelated Y Favorite =1 Subscribe & Share

Budget Summary

® Total Expended To Date ® Remaining Budget

Sy3Ld

_ Water Reclamation Facil

General Program

Recycled Water Facilities

Conveyance Facilities

M EY] am 5M

®sum of Project Rest of FY 18/19 @ Sum of Project Total FY 18/19

6:27 AM
» B 4/24/2019

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT



CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION

Commitments and expenditures PROJECT

il Morro Bay WRF_Program Rep- X [

N @ =

s ®e v 2 0@

[1 Bookmarks v oG Viewrelated Y Favorite =1 Subscribe & Share

< Cc ® @® @ https://app.powerbi.com

oups/me/r
Power BI . My Workspace > Morro Bay WRF_Program Report

File vV View v O Refresh

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/18

Home (preview)

Favorites

Recent

(Blank)

Apps

Shared with me

®Blank)
Workspaces

‘ My Workspace

Bartle Wells Associates
Carollo Engineers, Inc
ESA

Far Western

JSP Automation
Kestrel

MKN & Associates, Inc.
Overland Contracting
PG&E

Water Works Engineers

71 GetData Program Totals

WATER “ﬁ’ébﬂuvg%non

FACILITY PROJE

General Recycled Water
Facilities Program Facilities

=]

=)

Invoiced-to-Date, Budget Remaining, Project and Commitments by Vendor

@ invoiced-to-Date @ Budget Remaining

FY Budget Breakdown Invoices Milestones

Commitments by Vendor

Vendor @ Bartle Wells .. @Carollo E.. @ESA @ Far Western @GSl ®JSP Auto... @Kestrel © MKN & Ass... ®Overland

Bartle Wells Associates $68,800

Water Works Engineers $1,360,564.5
Carollo Engineers, Inc.
$1,898,844

Overland Contracting
$1,606,948

ESA $350,000
Far Western $78,644.01

Gl $508,947

JSP Automation $61,500

MKN & Assodiates, Inc. $2,169,574

Invoice Amount by Month and Vendor

Vendor @ Carollo Engineers, |... @ Far Western @GSI @ JSP Automation @ Kestrel @ Overland Contracti... @ Water Works

Invoice Amount

Sep 2018
Invoice Month

Sy3Ld

627 AM
4/24/2019




Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Receive the March 2019 Monthly Status Report (Q3 FY 18/19 Status Report)
for the Water Reclamation Facility and provide feedback



CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION

FACILITY PROJECT



